3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A2 | ECR-14-017986 020EC2014 | KH | TE
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 15008533 emos v Toe
C ECR-19-006253 1TAPR2019 | TB GB
2151929~ D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-19-016470 20012009 | 18 | TE
2151929-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151929-1 D ool e MECHANTICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151929-2 D ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151929-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.60 mm [.063] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35047 L]
-] - 21196411 FEED CAM_ AIR FEED 1248
- - ANDERSON TERMINAL ’ :
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 | 1 1 51790879 CAM. SNATL INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ST
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO-FIT (3.0) FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: MICRO-FIT (3.0) FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL - [ 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH P INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - | | | 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 12472
2 54-2.92 wm [.100- 115 INJ [ 10-1.30 mm [.043-.051 IN] Zﬁl 2.54-2.92 wm [.100-.115 IN] 1.10-1.30 mm [.043-.051 IN] ZZEX - | W W 1-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL 63901-8800 Rev C : : TERMINAL 63901-8800 Rev C : : f | - [T [ 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
appLrcaT oy EH appLIcAT onEH 1 N 28449401 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) ) ) - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | 1 1 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED : :
- | 1 1 2844908-1  |SCREW. LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL - | 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
286747- ] 43030-0003 286974-2 43031-0007 1-286747-2 420261 1-286974- | 420301 - | 1 1 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
286747-2 43030-0002 286974-3 43031-0003 1-286747-3 420263 1-286974-2 420363 - | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 177
286 147-3 43030-0001 2869 174-4 43031-0017 B | | 1 1 2119740-] TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
286747-4 43030-100] 286974-5 43031-0018 -2l 2 2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
;:2;1;2 jig?gggg; g:zz;jj jig?lggg; B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- | 1 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
28674717 43030-0053 286974-8 43031-0053 — 1 1 1 Cnen] NI =
286747-8 457730001 286974-9 43031-0107 :
T IESAEETITE B Fres v ETETRILE el a ] a4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
I T T 0004 e ai 000 -2l 2 2 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
1-286747-1 15773-0053 1572840-2 14372-3606 i I L S IR O 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
586074 ] 130310001 - | 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
N : - | 1 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
g%;% ® = CRIEMiNQi%G**V %EgggEHEéGQETTING B N P A 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
b il - Pl - ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
20 AWG OR 0.50mme | 0.95+/-0.04 [.0375+/-.0015] 8.3 - N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM  POST FEED 47
¢ AWG OR 0.3ommz | 0.875+/-0.0350.0345+/-.0015] 9.1 B 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
- | 1 w 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4 1
e - | 1 1 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] -2l 2 2 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 21 2] 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
Lfl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 1 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDF 29
- | 1 1 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Z/\;5%5%56gC6§U§£$SEg%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >4
‘ - | 1 w 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, -] | w w 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | cl19>55-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE AN O O O c119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR IS,
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
Zﬁ: THIS APPLICATOR IS FOR INSULATION RANGE 1.10-1.30 — | | | 1°396089°4 |910P, SHEAR N
REFER TO APPLICATOR 2151941 FOR INSULATION RANGE 2.31-2.77. oo PP bt 211980071 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO APPLICATOR 2151375 FOR INSULATION RANGE 1.30-1.85. N - ] | 1 1 1803095- | FLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 9
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N2 e | W 1163391 7-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. sWARNING - W W 1 1 3-240641-9 SPACER |
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - { { { { 2Hﬁ5ﬁ8 5@%%M&S%M 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1 1 1 5 538011-3 |BLOCK CRINPER SPACER A
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T2 2 1t 1] 7-2119582-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 1 [ [ 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] 1 1-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“T71-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 19APR2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE Coﬂﬂec*\v\*y
Cﬁ Ll 22APR20T3 ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 22APR2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Deeon Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151929 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETT

ANTCAL

NG POST TTON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL

A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

S —— =
iRy, 5 10 s
; <l

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—=

Saee

44.61£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

~——4.3£0.5

\WﬂbRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

//////‘i’WEF

E—

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWHNOFFNER TIAPRZ013 . TE Connectivity
“ \ CHTK CLBIN 22APR2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 22APR20T 3 | NAME ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION : T
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei v iAo e -
4’0 ﬁﬁfﬁ S;AT R <>+< E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED Al 00779 [C=2151929
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVD
e R s anEae | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151929-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151929-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151929-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [1.60 mm [.063] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: ANDERSON TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 21190872-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO-FIT (3.0) FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: MICRO-FIT (3.0) FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL ~ P ] 207976471  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE@ WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3N l l %282; EE;AIQE%&N%%OS Zlg\t ;jf
itiﬁAfNiimm [.wooég;Bnggoo o 110-1.30 mm [.043-.051 IN] TERth§iL2.92 i [.gizoﬂwgéggJR : 110-1.30 mm [.043-.051 [N] — TToc80 T TMECHANTCAL FFED ASSEVRLY 539
1ol 1eatioyE3 o wppl 1eatonED o -] - 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
PECTEICATION ) ) ) SPECTIFICATION ) ) ) - |REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL — | 44 2168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
2867471 43030-0003 2869742 43031-0002 1-086747-2 | 120261 L 1-286974-1 | 120361 S c1196053-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
2867472 43030-0002 286974-3 43031-0003 1-286747-3 420263 1-286974-7 420363 -] W 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF L4
086747-3 43030-000] 08609744 43031-0017 - 1 1 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
286747-4 43030-100]1 286974-5 43031-0018 -] 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
286747-5 43030-0051 286974-6 43031-0051 - | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
286747-6 43030-0052 286974-7 43031-0052 - ] 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
286747-7 43030-0053 286974-8 43031-0053 - ] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
286747-8 45773-0001 286974-9 43031-0102 - ] 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
286747-9 A5773-0002 1-286974-0 43031-0103 - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
1-286747-0 A5773-0003 15728401 A23772-0007 _ > > 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS. 2 x .188 66
12867471 45773-0053 1572840-2 44372-3606 B 1 518022-5  |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 ¥ 6.0 £
286974 43031-0001 B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
WIRE ® LE{] CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | 5018030- ] NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,K M3 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.95+/-0.04 [.0375+/-.0015] 8.3 - | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 | 0.875+/-0.0350.0345+/-.0015] 9. - w ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 0.815+/-0.035 [.032+/-.001] 9.8 - - w 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
T - | 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
- | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl - | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
5$§§§3g?ggU;g?fgg%%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 1 13509282 |STRIP GUIDE >
‘ - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 - ] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | | c119953-1 |STRIPPER, IDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE AN I c119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR IS
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. - ] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
zf: THIS APPLICATOR IS FOR INSULATION RANGE 1.10-1.30. - | 1-306880-4 |ST0P, SHEAR |
REFER TO APPLICATOR 2151941 FOR INSULATION RANGE 2.31-2.77. N ] W 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO APPLICATOR 2151375 FOR INSULATION RANGE 1.30-1.85. N - | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR. TRONT - 9
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N PPt 1163391 7-6 JANVIL, COMBINATION S
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. S WARNTNG - w 3-240641-9 |SPACER 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - { { 575 s TOEPRESSOR AT g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1 = 538011-3 [BLOCK CRINPER SPACER 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N | | 7-2119582-6 |CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - ] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEE w 1 1-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 19APR2013 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK CLBIN 22APR2013 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 22APR2013 [NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151929 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3+0.5

g

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘!’RH

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ Lﬁﬁiggﬁﬁlﬁ%iffi///gllb REF
: ¢ :

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

' 1‘I’REF
o=
L =

Em—

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R SRR R e et o o TIAPREDTS a— TE TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 22APR2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; SOAPR? 013 [NAvE ‘
- LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e & Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : R
MATERIAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151 9?29
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



